
728349-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 728349-2023 - Result
Italy-Sant’Anastasia: Street-lighting maintenance services
OJ S 232/2023 01/12/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Comune di Sant’Anastasia (NA)
Town: Sant’Anastasia (NA)
NUTS code: ITF33 Napoli
Postal code: 80048
Country: Italy
Contact person: Ing. Antonio Cantalupo
E-mail: antoniocantalupo@comune.santanastasia.na.it

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.comune.santanastasia.na.it

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
affidamento in concessione, mediante finanza di progetto, della progettazione e realizzazione 
degli interventi di efficienza energetica del Comune di Sant'Anastasia (NA)
Reference number: CIG 9749958FDB

Main CPV code
50232100 Street-lighting maintenance services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
La concessione, nella forma di partenariato pubblico privato ai sensi dell’art. 180 del D.Lgs. n. 
50/2016, è posta in gara sulla base della proposta di finanza di progetto, ex art. 183 comma 
15, D.Lgs. n. 50/2016, presentata dalla Società promotrice come meglio specificato nel 
disciplinare di gara, dichiarata di pubblico interesse con Delibera del Consiglio Comunale n. 63 
del 28/11/2022 ed ha ad oggetto l'esecuzione di tutte le opere e provviste occorrenti per la 
realizzazione degli interventi di:
Riqualificazione degli impianti esistenti;
Aumento dell’efficienza energetica del sistema di pubblica illuminazione;

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/728349-2023
mailto:antoniocantalupo@comune.santanastasia.na.it?subject=TED
https://www.comune.santanastasia.na.it


728349-2023 Page 2/4

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

Ottimizzazione dei consumi, riducendo gli sprechi di energia in linea con le nuove direttive 
Europee;
Riduzione delle emissioni di CO2;
Aumento della vita media dei componenti;
Adeguamento normativo;
Impiego di materiali e tecnologie innovative;
Rispetto dei criteri CAM.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 7 478 807,18 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
50232000 Maintenance services of public-lighting installations and traffic lights

Place of performance
NUTS code: ITF33 Napoli
Main site or place of performance: Comune di Sant’Anastasia (NA)

Description of the procurement
La concessione, nella forma di partenariato pubblico privato ai sensi dell’art. 180 del D.Lgs. n. 
50/2016, è posta in gara sulla base della proposta di finanza di progetto, ex art. 183 comma 
15, D.Lgs. n. 50/2016, presentata dalla Società promotrice come meglio specificato nel 
disciplinare di gara, dichiarata di pubblico interesse con Delibera del Consiglio Comunale n. 63 
del 28/11/2022 ed ha ad oggetto l'esecuzione di tutte le opere e provviste occorrenti per la 
realizzazione degli interventi di:
Riqualificazione degli impianti esistenti;
Aumento dell’efficienza energetica del sistema di pubblica illuminazione;
Ottimizzazione dei consumi, riducendo gli sprechi di energia in linea con le nuove direttive 
Europee;
Riduzione delle emissioni di CO2;
Aumento della vita media dei componenti;
Adeguamento normativo;
Impiego di materiali e tecnologie innovative;
Rispetto dei criteri CAM.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: OFFERTA TECNICA / Weighting: 75
Price - Weighting: 25

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information



728349-2023 Page 3/4

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 077-231718

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
affidamento in concessione, mediante finanza di progetto, della progettazione e realizzazione 
degli interventi di efficienza energetica del Comune di Sant'Anastasia (NA)

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
21/11/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: EDISON NEXT GOVERNMENT S.R.L.
Town: MILANO
NUTS code: ITC4C Milano
Country: Italy
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 8 460 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 7 478 807,18 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/231718-2023


728349-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4. Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TAR CAMPANIA
Town: NAPOLI
Country: Italy

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Comune di Sant’Anastasia (NA)
Town: SANT'ANASTASIA (NA)
Country: Italy

Date of dispatch of this notice
28/11/2023


